附件：              深圳市第十五批绿色建筑设计阶段评价标识项目名单
	编号
	项目类型
	项目

名称
	项目

地址
	建筑面积
（万㎡）
	栋数
	层数
	投资金额

(亿元)
	申报单位
	设计单位
	国家

星级
	深圳

市级

	1
	公共建筑
	深圳市盐田区综合体育馆项目
	盐田区
	2.94 
	2
	3-6
	2.43
	深圳市盐田区建筑工程事务局
	广东新豪斯建筑设计有限公司
	★
	银级

	2
	公共建筑
	深圳市人才园总承包工程
	福田区
	8.97 
	1
	7
	5.4
	深圳市建筑工务署
	深圳市库博建筑设计事务所有限公司/深圳市都市建筑设计有限公司
	★★
	铂金

	3
	公共建筑
	深圳市深业泰然大厦
	福田区
	16.89
	1
	25
	5.65
	深业泰然（集团）股份有限公司
	中国建筑科学研究院深圳分院
	★
	铜级

	4
	居住建筑
	深圳市龙悦居四期
	龙华新区
	38.79
	11
	35
	12.2
	金地（集团）股份有限公司
	深圳机械院建筑设计有限公司
	★
	铜级

	
	
	合计
	
	67.59
	
	
	25.68
	
	
	
	


